## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF UPSHUR, CITY OF BUCKHANNON, TO WIT:

A special session of the Buckhannon City Council was held on Tuesday, August 20, 2024, at 4:00 p.m., in the Public Safety Complex Training Room. The following individuals were in attendance:

Mayor	Robbie Skinner	Present
City Recorder	Randy Sanders	Present
Council Member	Pam Bucklew	Present
Council Member	David McCauley	Present
Council Member	Jack Reger	Present
Council Member	Robert Zuliani	Present
Council Member	David Thomas	Present
Assistant Recorder & Director of Finance	Amberle Jenkins	Present
City Attorney	Tom O'Neill	Present
Buckhannon Fire Department	Chief JB Kimble	Present
Buckhannon Fire Department	Linn Baxa	Present
Buckhannon Volunteer Fire Department	Brian Potter	Present
Buckhannon Volunteer Fire Department	Glenn Davis	Present

Guests: None

Special Session of the City Council of Buckhannon – 4:00 pm in the Public Safety Complex Training Room Meeting Agenda for Tuesday, August 20, 2024

- A. Call to Order
  - A.1 Moment of Silence
  - A.2 Pledge to the Flag of the United States of America
- B. Executive Session Per WV Code § 6-9A-4 Personnel & Property Matters
- C. Adjournment

Posted 08/15/2024

- **A1-2. Call to Order:** At 4:00 p.m., Mayor Robbie Skinner called the August 20, 2024, special session of the Buckhannon City Council to order. This was followed by a Moment of Silence and the Pledge to the Flag.
- **B. Executive Session Per WV Code § 6-9A-4 Personnel & Property Matters** Mayor Skinner asked if the City Council wished to move into Executive Session.

At 4:01 p.m., Thomas/Reger motioned to move into an Executive Session Per WV Code § 6-9A-4 Personnel & Property Matters. The motion carried.

At 5:34 p.m., Thomas/ Reger motioned to leave the Executive Session. The motion carried.

Mayor Skinner reported that no decisions had been made during the Executive Session.

C.	Ac	IJC	)U	rn	m	en	t
----	----	-----	----	----	---	----	---

At 5:35 p.m., McCauley made a motion to adjourn.				
Mayor Robert N. Skinner III				
City Recorder Randall H. Sanders				